

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 12 October 2018.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

- 1. Please provide me with your full registers covering all interests of, and gifts, hospitality, or sponsorship received by, staff members, or employees of your organisation, or your organisation, from January 1, 2014 to the present day.**

Please find attached

The sponsorship of educational or other organisational activities, which take place on your organisation's premises or under the auspices of your organisation, whether in the form of fully/partly funding activities, providing resources such as refreshments or venues, or other forms of support.

We do not accept financial incentives from representatives of pharmaceutical companies to support education. Pharmaceutical Reps provide refreshments for Grand Round – we do not invoice them for this, they provide the refreshments.

The sponsorship of individuals or groups, employed by or affiliated to your organisation, perhaps in terms of fully/partly covering travel costs, admission fees, or other costs to attend conferences, education, training, or any other form of support.

There is a Milton Keynes Grand Union Rotary Club (MKGU) Bursary scheme, where students suffering financial hardship can apply for a one off grant for £300 to support their study materials. The scheme is run during the Autumn, 4 students received the grant in 2017 and three students in 2018. MKGU have requested the students speak at a MKGU meeting to inform the MKGU members how the bursary supported their studies and helped them to graduate.

Any gifts or hospitality provided to individuals or the organisation.

Unison have provided P2P badges and P2P bags to support the staff listening scheme Peer to Peer. This was to the value of £500 and was in 2018. The P2P is a staff listening service supporting staff who are feeling stressed at work.

- 2. Please provide me with a full list of all external events held on your organisation's premises/ under your organisation's auspices since January 1, 2014, along with the name of the external organiser of the event, and any sponsors of that event.**

The only events which are externally focused would be teaching sessions that staff may have run for other NHS colleagues, these are not recorded.

All of the events that we have held on site have been internally focused.

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom Of Information Co-ordinator
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

<p>Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.</p>
